

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.7

OUT-TODAY
SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7968/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in WP No. 4306/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

INDIA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file addl. documents, permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 26-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Diwarkar Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Susmit Pushkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of Rs.5.8 Crores in this Court within four weeks, there shall be ad-interim stay of operation of letters issued by respondents dated February 2, 2018, February 20,2018 and March,06, 2018, i.e. prayer Clause (i) (page No. 187 of the paper book).

List the matter on 23.04.2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar