

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 64275/2018 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7968/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in WP No. 4306/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

INDIA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2018 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Susmit Pushkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application tomorrow, the 4th May,
2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar