

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7968/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in WP No.4306/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

INDIA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A No.64275/2018 (application for dropping of contempt proceeding) is to be listed on 4.5.2018)

Date : 04-05-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Susmit Pushkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the instant application for dropping contempt proceedings along with the main matter/s on 07.05.2018.

However, we direct that the personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST.REGISTRAR